Umberto Giannini Big Blow Out Dryer Recall

28 July 2011

Risk

Under certain conditions the internal motor of the dryer can develop a fault allowing pieces of plastic to fall from the nozzle of dryer in use.

Description

Hairdryer

What To Do

If you’ve bought this dryer since October 2010 please stop using the dryer immediately. Please return it to your nearest Boots store where you will be offered an alternative product or a full refund.
If you’ve bought this product for someone else would you please let them know about this as soon as possible.

If you need any further advice then please speak to someone at your local Boots store or call the Boots Customer Care Team on 1800 509 115. Minicom users can call 1800 777 666.

 Read our product recall advice to find out what to do next.

Electrical Safety First recommends that anyone who discovers they have an electrical item that has been recalled should stop using it until it has been checked by the manufacturer.

Model numbers

5537029

Recall date 28 Jul 2011
Categories Health & Beauty
Brands Umberto Giannini